FORM PTO-1595	08-28-;		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(REV. 6-93)			T Patent and Trademark Office	
CMB NO. 0651-0011 (4/94)	101826	347	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: <u>55180-23344</u>	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attac	ened original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name(s) of conveying</li> <li>Shane Adam BYLER</li> <li>Levi DEATON</li> <li>Todd A. ZELINGER</li> </ol>	8-13-0) 5-10-0)	1	l address of receiving party(ies) m Products, Inc.	
4. James A. MONTAGN Additional name(s) of conveyi	INO ng party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No. 🛛			
3. Nature of conveyance	::			
Assignment	Merger	Street Addre	ss:	
Security Agreement	Security Agreement Change of Name		2381 Executive Center Drive Boca Raton, Florida 33431	
Other Request for corrected Notice of Recordation		4.111/2		
		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol> <li>Name and access of Concerning docume</li> <li>Chris Kolefas, Esq.</li> <li>Kramer Levin Naftali</li> <li>919 Third Avenue</li> <li>New York, New York</li> </ol>	party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed: s & Frankel LLP	7. Total fe	Yes $\boxtimes$ No umber of applications and patents involved: <u>\$40.</u> the (37CFR 3.41). <u>\$40.00</u> inclosed uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
		1	account number <u>50-0540</u>	
			licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
<ol> <li>Statement and signa To the best of my know of the original docum</li> <li>Chris Kolefas Name of Person Signing</li> </ol>	wledge and belief, the foregoing info nent Signature	ormation is true of	and correct and any attached copy is $a^{\text{True cop}}_{\text{Date}}$	
	Total number of pages including co		ents and documents: <u>14</u> <u>S</u>	
Service with suff	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER this correspondence is being deposited wi icient postage as First Class Mail in an envelo	th the United States	Postal	
06.1 Signature:	Patents/Washington, D.C. 20231 on:			

FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	9088
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC.
<ol> <li>Shane Adam BYLER</li> <li>Levi DEATON</li> </ol>	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
3. Todd A. ZEILINGER	MAY 1 0 2001
4. James G. MONTAGNINO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No. 🛛	
	t S <sub>al</sub> ( <sub>1</sub> , ε. μ. − μ. μ. ) (and a single constraint or <b>mathematical states</b> of the solution of the solution (s. s. − s.
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-10-01	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	2381 Executive Center Drive
☐ Other	Boca Raton, Florida 33431 USA
	USA
Execution Date: May 2, 2001, January 3, 2001, and	
December 20, 2000 respectively as listed above.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	the evention date of the employed on in
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ation, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional no</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000 Additional no	B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional model</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Chris Kolefas, Esq.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>\$4</u></li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional model</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional no</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis &amp; Frankel LLP</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis &amp; Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional modified</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis &amp; Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022</li> <li>1 DBYRNE 00000136 29131419</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number <u>50-0540</u></li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis &amp; Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022</li> <li>1 DBYRNE 00000136 29131419 40.00 ftp</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number 50-0540</li> <li>(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis &amp; Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022</li> <li>1 DBYRNE 00000136 29131419 40.00 ftp</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number <u>50-0540</u></li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis &amp; Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022</li> <li>1 DBYRNE 00000136 29131419 40.00 IP DO NOT US</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number 50-0540</li> <li>(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis &amp; Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022</li> <li>1 DBYRNE 00000136 29131419 40.00 ftp</li> <li>9. Statement and signature</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number 50-0540</li> <li>(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> <li>SE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/131,419, filed October 2, 2000</li> <li>Additional nu</li> <li>5. Name and access of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Chris Kolefas, Esq. Kramer Levin Naftalis &amp; Frankel LLP 919 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022</li> <li>1 DBYRNE 00000136 29131419 40.00 IP DO NOT US</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>umbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \$4</li> <li>7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41). \$40.00</li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number 50-0540</li> <li>(attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> <li>SE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Shane Adam Byler, residing at 99 Cooper Lake Road, Mobleton, GA 30126, Levi Deaton, residing at 354 Dickens #2, Chicago, IL 60614 and Todd A. Zeilinger, residing at 3456 N. Bosworth Avenue #1, Chicago, IL 60657-1304 and James G. Montagnino, residing at 2503 Dunham Woods Court, St. Charles, Illinois 60174 all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed October 2, 2000 as Application Number 29/130,419, and SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC., having an office and principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States. and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and covenant that it will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

		SHATE ADAM B	YLER
STATE OF	Creation	)	
COUNTY OF	BARTON	) ) ss.: <b>3/6-70-44</b> )	56
Adam Byler, to ASSIGNOR na Assignment in	med in the foregoin	day of <u>May</u> own, who being by me c ing instrument of Assign	1,200, before me appeared Shane buly sworn did say that he is the ment and he signed this instrument of

Public

#### LEVI DEATON

) ) ss.:

)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared Levi Deaton, to me personally known, who being by me duly swom did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

KL) 2072498 1

Notary Public Editory Country Conversion My Commossion Express Aug. 20

## **TODD A. ZEILINGER**

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared James G. Montagnino, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

) ss.:

Notary Public

KL3:2072408.1

#### PATENT REEL: 012101 FRAME: 0896

STATE OF ) ss.: COUNTY OF

On this day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared Todd A. Zeilinger, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

**JAMES G. MONTAGNINO** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Shane Adam Byler, residing at 99 Cooper Lake Road, Mobleton, GA 30126, Levi Deaton, residing at 354 Dickens #2, Chicago, IL 60614 and Todd A. Zeilinger, residing at 3456 N. Bosworth Avenue #1, Chicago, IL 60657-1304 and James G. Montagnino, residing at 2503 Dunham Woods Court, St. Charles, Illinois 60174 all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed October 2, 2000 as Application Number 29/130,419, and SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC., having an office and principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and covenant that it will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

#### SHANE ADAM BYLER

STATE OF

) ) ss.: )

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared Shane Adam Byler, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

	him -
	LEVI DEATON
STATE OF TILINOIS	
COUNTY OF COOK	) ss.: Ut Explose Oct. 21, 2003
rd	a and the analy a
Deaton to me personally known w	ay of $(1)$ , $(2000)$ , before me appeared Levi who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment
in my presence.	of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment
	Jammer Jamiry

Notary Public

KL3:2072408.1



STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared James G. Montagnino, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

) ss.:

)

Notary Public

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Shane Adam Byler, residing at 99 Cooper Lake Road, Mobleton, GA 30126, Levi Deaton, residing at 354 Dickens #2, Chicago, IL 60614 and Todd A. Zeilinger, residing at 3456 N. Bosworth Avenue #1, Chicago, IL 60657-1304 and James G. Montagnino, residing at 2503 Dunham Woods Court, St. Charles, Illinois 60174 all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed October 2, 2000 as Application Number 29/130,419, and SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC., having an office and principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States. and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and covenant that it will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all

KL3:2072408.1

lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

### SHANE ADAM BYLER

STATE OF

) ) ss.: )

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared Shane Adam Byler, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

#### **LEVI DEATON**

) ) ss.:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared Levi Deaton, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

# **TODD A. ZEILINGER**

STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me appeared Todd A. Zeilinger, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

) ) ss.: )

Ī	Notary Public
JAMES G. M	ONTAGNINO
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF )	
On this day of G. Montagnino, to me personally known, who being	, 2000, before me appeared James by me duly sworn did say that he is the
ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of As	ssignment and he signed this instrument of
Assignment in my presence.	Vianna Listar
DIANSA LAYA	Notary Public

KL3:2072408.1

**RECORDED: 08/13/2001**